Continuing Education Seminar Sponsorship

- 1. Eligibility: Continuing Education Seminar Sponsorship (the "Giveaway") is open only to residents of the United States of America and its territories who visit the PRN® Pharmacal registration website to enter for their chance to win a free registration to attend one of the following conferences held in 2024: Association of Professional Dog Trainers or Clinical Animal Behavior Conference. The Giveaway is void where prohibited by law. Employees of PRN Pharmacal (the "Sponsor") and their affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, suppliers of PRN Pharmacal and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway. The Giveaway is subject to all applicable federal, state and local gaming laws and regulations of the United States of America and its territories. One entry per person per seminar.
- 2. Agreement to Rules: By participating, you agree to be fully and unconditionally bound by these Rules, and represent and warrant that the entrant meets the eligibility requirements set forth herein.
- 3. Giveaway Period: Entries will be received electronically at the website listed in paragraph 4, and subject to the deadline below.
- 4. How to Enter: The Giveaway must be entered by visiting the PRN Pharmacal registration site at https://www.reconcile.com/conference-registration-giveaway/. Each person may enter only once per seminar. Entries must be received no later than 60 days prior to the start of the conference to be eligible for the drawing.
- 5. Rights Granted by you: By providing this content you understand that the Sponsor , anyone acting on behalf of the Sponsor or its respective licensees, successors and assigns will have the right, where permitted by law, without any further notice, review or consent to print, publish, broadcast, distribute, and use, worldwide in any media now known or hereafter in perpetuity and throughout the World, your entry, including, without limitation, the entry and winning name, image, voice, likeness, or statements about the Giveaway, and biographical and/or clinic related information as news, publicity or information and for trade, advertising, public relations and promotional purposes without any further compensation.
- 6. Prizes: Registration at one of the two listed seminars. A total of 1 entrant registration per seminar will be awarded in advance of the seminar. No cash substitution permitted except at Sponsor's sole discretion. The prize is nontransferable. Odds of winning vary depending on the number of entries received in advance of the continuing education seminar by the deadline above.
- 7. Winner selection and notification: The winner of the Giveaway will be selected at random from the entries received in the Sponsor's sole discretion. The winner will be notified via email to the email address they entered on the submission form for the seminar. The winner will coordinate the registration process for the continuing education seminar with the PRN Pharmacal representative.
- 8. Terms: The Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Giveaway should (in its sole discretion) causes beyond its control corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or proper conduct of the Giveaway. In such case, the Sponsor may select the winners from all eligible entries by the submission deadline for each conference.
- 9. Limitation of Liability: By entering you agree to indemnify, defend, release and hold harmless the Sponsor and its parent company, subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies, partners, representatives, agents, successors, assigns, employees, officers and directors from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, cost, litigation, claim or damage that may occur, directly or indirectly, whether caused by negligence or not, from entrant's participation in the Giveaway and its acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize or any portion thereof, including but not limited to the Sponsor's use of such entries as set forth in Sections 5 and 6 above.
- **10. Disputes:** THIS GIVEAWAY IS GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, WITHOUT RESPECT TO CONFLICT OF LAW DOCTRINES. As a condition of participating in this Giveaway, participant agrees that any and all disputes which cannot be resolved between the parties, and causes of action arising out of or connected with this Giveaway, shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, exclusively before a court having jurisdiction located in the State of Missouri.

- **11. Privacy Policy**: Sponsor will not sell your information. It will only be used for the purposes set forth in paragraph 5 above.
- **12.** Winner List: To obtain a copy of the winner's names or a copy of these Official Rules, mail your request along with a stamped, self-addressed envelope to: PRN Pharmacal 8809 Ely Road, Pensacola, FL 32514 Attention: Continuing Education Seminars Giveaway.
- 13. Sponsor: The Sponsor of the Giveaway is PRN Pharmacal 8809 Ely Road, Pensacola, FL 32514.



prnpharmacal.com (850) 476-9462

PRN is a registered trademark of Pegasus Laboratories, Inc.